Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

02860621

Name of Company

Fusion Internet Solutiens Limited

1/ We
Simon Thomas, 88 Wood Street , London, EC2V 7QF

Nicholas O'Rellly, 88 Wood Street , London, EC2V 7QF
v

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affarrs
as at 21 July 2015

Signed ' Date 21 July 2015
\
Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited .
88 Wood Street For Official Use ‘
London Insol

WA

Ref FUSIO01/ST/NOR/BS/SS 24/07/2015 #380
Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Fusion Internet Solutions Limited

on the 21 July 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated Iin this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name MICHAEL. PobERT BURDETT

Signed M

=

Dated 24 ) L ’ )

L ¥




Fusion Internet Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 July 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 966 00 NIL
Stock 828 00 NiL
Trade Debtors 2,079 00 1,039 50
Intra-Group Loan 769,277 00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 14,711 06 14,711 06
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,750 56

Signature '\M Date 7.\ ! i s VO




Fusion Internet Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 July 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,750 56
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears/Mol Pay 1,627 58
1,627 58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,122 98
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,122 98
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,122 98
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,122 98
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,122 S8
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 37,365 97
Employees 26,754 18
64,120 15
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (49,997 17)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (49,997 17)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (50,097 17)

Date _+\ | \L\\S

Signature

D

i—




P—— L

€L 1vL'59 Guijjeloy sauug 61
92 18£'8Z |eel
8L pGl'eZ SUNED paIndasun
85 2Z9'L swie) [enualajald
seafojdw3
16 59¢'L¢

‘o09ss HEZ £YAA 'UOIBUILIBAA ‘POOMUING 'PI31d I1A1ES) ‘SSNOH PICJUEIS ssauISNg WEL NeL 0010
00 ver'z dir P3N U8y weyleyd ‘peoy 3900 ‘HEYAA uND [1ouncy Aempapy 0OWD
00 000'0Z siebpe ef sjlquiny epun Kople}
00 &¥ sa018g Buues|) N1 0012
00 00S'Y 378 ZLNL Juay ‘abpuguo 'uapuowsicH ‘maInseQ ¢ '@snoH uojisdg MISOM Jdr R IN 00X0
29 ¥z NEZ 65 ‘PIRWBUS 19848 Al L ‘sndwed jyBisul ‘Buiping ABojouyda ) ayy papwr (MN) 0anq Woisy 001D
000 V8 8604 plojpeig ‘Aajdiys '18ans BHOIA SWOISNY @ 8nuaasy WH EQHD
000 NAL LHD UopAosD) 'aa01d) A9jsajlapn '9SNoH UISYINOS 100]4 Uiy 'Bary Uopuo yinog SWOJSND 9 3NUaAdY WH ZO0HD
000 JHI ZEIN coam:_cmag .Umwcmwﬂmo .mm:OI 101A3YD .mo..(. :ﬂ:onobwi 1523 YUoN SLWIGISNY g SNUIA3Y INH LOHD

ZZ\ 863N
000 ‘piseoman 'uciuaqbunT ‘MaIn Hed uoag (NHD) Jun Bupuey swres ASuaajesu| SWOIsSNY) ¢ anuanay NH 00HD

nHy
£2 60€ ZIAW Sy 8159400y ‘SIBIST AND Aempapy ‘asopn Jadading 'Aeny) Jase ‘asnoH uojisd3 paywi] Juswabeuey asnoyH uojsdy 1030
LZ0L 336 958 x9553 'ybialiey 'peoy uopuo 06l NO 3 0030
G9 v9l pugal] ‘gL uIgna ‘SEEZL %08 Od pajwn uoieledio) reindwo)) |18 o0an

3de
08 89 LINN saysucldweyuon ‘Ajusseq ‘feps yimdos ‘@s0|0 uopaby 'spunols) sayod syl sapasie ajen 0000
¥6 £95 "yl 1HA weying 'Moy sousplaold ‘3] Weying ‘A wwewpedeq SUNOIDY §SaUISNE LI0Y3JA ] Ysnug 00890
L 9Py AV NyOJ ucpuoT Hyooldieps 62 'Buipiing 3OoUgIBA BYL pajwn s18%019 sdueinsy| Jaybees rinyuy Xe) o]
0g2zs'L 149 SINL JUsY 'syeouaaag 'Buisway ‘Wed sssuisng Jaoneyd ¢ Jun palwI] SWaISAS By oovD
3 S$SaIppyY oweN Aoy

s10)Ipals) apel]

sioypaln Auedwo) - g
pajiwi SUonRN|og JauUlaju| ucIsng
palwi AaA02ay ajei0dio) SplaljJooy




—_—— dL._lﬂmcm_m

00l Buyjieyo] saliuz L
001 0 ool 0 M 1918YN0Y ‘dpeIsg Aun Aempspy 'asolD Jadading ‘Aenp Jase ‘asnoH uopsd3 9 paywi (sbuipjoy) Joulau| LoIsn 004H
lejoL FEITTe) 775 joad ssaippy aweN Aoy

slapj|oyateys - D
pajitl] SUOIN|OS 12U UoISng
pajwi] K1aa0say sjeiodior) spiaioon



